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FEDERAZIONE 2A GIORNATA FEDERAZIONE
ITALIANA ITALIANA
NUOTO . . NUOTO
Risultati
POS CONCORRENTE NAZ ANNO FIG COEF G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 PARZ TOTALE DIST
Obbligatori - Giovanissimi/e
1 CAMERONE Camilla ITA 2015 1 1.6 46 53 42 7.5200 54.7702
Lib Nuoto Novara 2 14 58 6.0 57 8.1667
3 15 6.0 59 57 8.8000
4 13 56 59 53 7.2800
2 PETRILLI Anna ITA 2015 1 1.6 54 56 45 8.2667 54.2529 0.5173
Lib Nuoto Novara 2 14 48 51 50 6.9533
3 15 59 58 58 8.7500
4 13 56 6.0 57 7.4967
3 GOZZI Clementina ITA 2015 1 1.6 52 52 47 8.0533 54.2355 0.5347
Team 63 2 14 54 56 54 7.6533
3 15 58 59 55 8.6000
4 1.3 59 56 50 7.1500
4 ACOCELLA Giulia Anais ITA 2015 1 1.6 44 56 538 8.4267 54.1322 0.6380
Lib Nuoto Novara 2 14 6.0 59 54 8.0733
3 15 52 54 55 8.0500
4 1.3 51 53 54 6.8467
5 CASELLO Emma ITA 2015 1 1.6 50 52 53 8.2667 54.1150 0.6552
Aquatica Torino 2 14 6.0 56 55 7.9800
3 15 55 6.0 50 8.2500
4 1.3 57 52 50 6.8900
6 STROPPIANA Irene ITA 2015 1 1.6 54 49 47 8.0000 53.9769 0.7933
R.N. Gerbido 2 14 58 48 58 7.6533
3 15 50 59 55 8.2000
4 13 58 58 56 7.4533
7 TUCCI Marta ITA 2015 1 1.6 54 54 56 8.7467 53.9024 0.8678
Aquatica Torino 2 14 59 55 55 7.8867
3 15 56 6.0 57 8.6500
4 1.3 49 45 44 5.9800
8 STROPPIANA Beatrice ITA 1 1.6 47 48 538 8.1600 53.0229 1.7473
CSR 2 14 54 55 49 7.3733
3 15 55 44 52 7.5500
4 1.3 6.0 6.0 57 7.6700
9 BERTOLUSSO Sofia ITA 2015 1 1.6 52 48 50 8.0000 52.7184 2.0518
CSR 2 14 56 56 48 7.4667
3 15 50 47 57 7.7000
4 1.3 6.0 54 57 7.4100
10 MELONE Ludovica ITA 2016 1 1.6 51 51 55 8.3733 52.7183 2.0519
Lib Nuoto Novara 2 14 56 55 54 7.7000
3 15 49 55 50 7.7000
4 1.3 52 55 50 6.8033
11 FANTOZZI Marisol ITA 2015 1 1.6 53 58 438 8.4800 52.1495 2.6207
R.N. Gerbido 2 14 50 54 56 7.4667
3 1.5 49 49 45 7.1500
4 13 51 59 55 7.1500
12 MUSTACCIOLI Valentina ITA 2015 1 1.6 47 53 56 8.3200 51.9828 2.7874
Aquatica Torino 2 14 58 6.0 54 8.0267
3 15 54 46 40 7.0000
4 13 51 56 50 6.8033
13 COVIELLO Chiara ITA 2016 1 1.6 46 49 55 8.0000 51.9195 2.8507
Lib Nuoto Novara 2 14 56 56 53 7.7000
3 15 54 54 52 8.0000
4 1.3 49 44 55 6.4133
14 SPINELLI Beatrice ITA 2015 1 1.6 50 51 4.0 7.5200 51.6781 3.0921
Aquatica Torino 2 14 56 54 57 7.7933
3 15 52 50 56 7.9000
4 1.3 52 53 51 6.7600
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POS

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CONCORRENTE

GALBAI Allyson Maria
Lib Nuoto Novara

CAVALLARO Aurora
Lib Due Valli

DE ANGELIS Anna
CSR

DURAND Viola
Lib Due Valli

ARNEODO Chloe
Team 63

BALOSSINI Gaia
Lib Nuoto Novara

TABIANI Ayaka
CSR

SAADAOUI Zahir
Lib Nuoto Novara

BIANCHI Ginevra
Lib Nuoto Novara

OLIVERO Rachele
Team 63

PEDRANA FONTANA Allegra

Team 63

LLESHI Cristel
Hydro Sport Savigliano

ESPOSITO Emma
R.N. Gerbido

COLETTA Anastasia
Lib Nuoto Novara

CAPELLUPO Lara
Lib Nuoto Novara

CONIATTO DE BONI Diana
Lib Nuoto Novara

BENEVOLO Costanza
Lib Due Valli

07/04/2024, TORINO

NAZ ANNO FIG COEF G1

ITA 2015 1 1.6 52
2 14 54
3 15 54
4 13 58
ITA 2015 1 1.6 46
2 14 53
3 15 52
4 13 60
ITA 2015 1 1.6 49
2 14 53
3 15 50
4 13 59
ITA 2015 1 1.6 47
2 14 52
3 15 52
4 13 53
ITA 2015 1 1.6 50
2 14 46
3 1.5 51
4 13 60
ITA 2015 1 1.6 52
2 14 47
3 1.5 51
4 1.3 51
ITA 2015 1 1.6 52
2 14 55
3 15 50
4 13 53
ITA 2015 1 1.6 44
2 14 50
3 15 47
4 13 50
ITA 2016 1 1.6 50
2 14 52
3 1.5 48
4 1.3 47
ITA 2016 1 1.6 41
2 14 50
3 15 54
4 13 53
ITA 2015 1 16 35
2 14 59
3 15 49
4 13 50
ITA 2015 1 1.6 45
2 14 47
3 15 47
4 13 54
ITA 2015 1 1.6 45
2 14 48
3 1.5 49
4 13 53
ITA 2015 1 1.6 40
2 14 42
3 15 47
4 13 57
ITA 2017 1 1.6 43
2 14 46
3 15 47
4 1.3 51
ITA 2017 1 1.6 46
2 14 39
3 15 44
4 13 49
ITA 2015 1 1.6 42
2 14 52
3 15 38
4 13 53

G2

5.8

4.8
5.2

4.6
5.3
4.8
6.0

4.9
5.4
4.8
5.0

4.5
5.0
4.7
5.9

41
5.2
54
5.2

5.3
4.6
55
4.8

4.3
5.2
4.7
5.4

5.2
4.3

5.3

4.5
4.8
5.0
4.8

4.0
5.0
4.6
5.4

4.4
4.8

5.2

4.0
4.4
4.7
5.4

4.9
4.5
4.5
4.1

4.0
4.5
4.9
6.0

3.4

3.7
55

5.3
4.3
5.2
4.4

3.7
5.2
3.6
6.0

G3 G4 G5

PEN

PARZ

8.2133
7.1867
7.3000
7.2367

7.4133
7.6067
7.2500
7.4967

8.1600
7.3267
7.3000
6.8900

7.2533
7.2800
7.1500
7.4533

7.1467
7.1400
7.9500
6.8467

8.0000
6.5333
8.0500
6.4567

7.3600
7.4667
7.0000
6.9333

8.1067
6.2067
6.9500
6.7167

7.5733
6.9067
7.6500
5.8500

6.4533
7.0000
7.2000
6.6733

6.0800
7.3267
7.2000
6.6733

6.9333
6.5800
6.6500
6.8467

7.1467
6.6733
6.6000
6.2400

6.4000
5.9267
6.8000
7.4967

6.5600
6.4400
6.6000
6.9333

7.2000
6.0667
6.7000
6.3700

6.0800
7.1400
5.5500
7.1933

TOTALE

51.6150

51.3219

51.1667

50.2355

50.1438

50.0690

49.5862

48.2416

48.2414

47.1148

47.0345

46.5690

45.9655

45.9024

45.7471

45.4081

44.7643

DIST

3.1552

3.4483

3.6035

4.5347

4.6264

4.7012

5.1840

6.5286

6.5288

7.6554

7.7357

8.2012

8.8047

8.8678

9.0231

9.3621

10.0059
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POS

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

CONCORRENTE

CATANIA Rebecca
Team 63

NOCERA Alice
Lib Nuoto Novara

RECUPERO Bianca
Aquatica Torino

LA COMMARA Noemi
R.N. Gerbido

D'ALESSIO Francesca
R.N. Gerbido

GIROTTO Linda
Baia Sport

ZAMPINI Gerta
Baia Sport

PARPINEL Cristina
R.N. Gerbido

POGGI Daria Adelaide
Baia Sport

ZANOBIO Adelasia
Team 63

SAVINO Vanessa
Baia Sport

GIRIBALDI Alessia
CSR

RAVAZZOLO Beatrice
Aquatica Torino

BASSIGNANA Isabella
Team 63

MARGARIA Chiara
Hydro Sport Savigliano

BINATTI Valentina
Lib Nuoto Novara

LATTANZIO FINATTI Agnese
R.N. Gerbido

07/04/2024, TORINO

NAZ ANNO FIG COEF G1

ITA 2015 1 1.6 4.0
2 14 50
3 1.5 41
4 13 52
ITA 2016 1 1.6 4.2
2 14 46
3 15 45
4 1.3 49
ITA 2015 1 1.6 4.1
2 14 45
3 15 43
4 1.3 46
ITA 2015 1 1.6 45
2 14 44
3 1.5 39
4 13 50
ITA 2015 1 1.6 4.1
2 14 43
3 1.5 40
4 1.3 45
ITA 2016 1 1.6 4.0
2 14 43
3 1.5 43
4 1.3 47
ITA 2016 1 1.6 4.2
2 14 50
3 15 36
4 1.3 49
ITA 2015 1 1.6 39
2 14 45
3 15 38
4 1.3 47
ITA 2016 1 1.6 3.8
2 14 49
3 15 35
4 1.3 44
ITA 2016 1 1.6 3.6
2 14 45
3 1.5 41
4 1.3 44
ITA 2015 1 1.6 39
2 14 42
3 15 35
4 1.3 48
ITA 2015 1 1.6 37
2 14 45
3 15 39
4 1.3 44
ITA 2016 1 1.6 4.0
2 14 42
3 1.5 42
4 1.3 47
ITA 2016 1 1.6 3.8
2 14 42
3 1.5 40
4 1.3 45
ITA 1 1.6 4.1
2 14 36
3 1.5 39
4 1.3 46
ITA 2017 1 1.6 39
2 14 40
3 15 36
4 1.3 42
ITA 2015 1 1.6 3.6
2 14 42
3 15 35
4 1.3 42

G2

G3 G4 G5

PEN

PARZ

5.9733
6.7667
6.3500
6.6733

6.7733
5.7400
6.6500
6.2833

6.4533
6.4400
6.3000
6.1967

6.5067
5.9733
5.8500
6.6733

7.4133
5.7400
5.7500
6.0667

6.1333
6.0667
6.3500
6.3700

7.0400
6.1600
5.3000
6.3267

6.2933
6.4867
5.9000
5.7633

5.7600
6.7667
5.5000
6.0667

5.5467
6.4867
6.1500
5.8933

6.1333
5.7867
5.3500
6.4133

6.3467
6.3933
5.7000
5.2000

5.8667
5.3667
5.9500
6.1967

6.1333
5.2267
6.3000
5.6333

5.9733
5.2733
5.6500
6.1967

6.0800
5.1800
5.5000
5.5033

5.6533
5.3667
5.2500
5.7633

TOTALE

44.4195

43.8734

43.7759

43.1091

43.0517

42.9655

42.8047

42.1436

41.5403

41.5116

40.8333

40.7586

40.3105

40.1609

39.8160

38.3850

37.9884

DIST

10.3507

10.8968

10.9943

11.6611

11.7185

11.8047

11.9655

12.6266

13.2299

13.2586

13.9369

14.0116

14.4597

14.6093

14.9542

16.3852

16.7818
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POS CONCORRENTE NAZ ANNO FIG COEF G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 PEN PARZ TOTALE DIST

49 INCALZA Alyssa ITA 2017 1 1.6 36 32 37 5.6000 37.7184 17.0518
Baia Sport 2 14 35 35 36 4.9467
3 1.5 42 38 4.0 6.0000
4 1.3 43 42 38 5.3300
50 TOSOLINI Benedetta Nina ITA 2017 i 16 35 35 35 5.6000 37.2357 17.5345
Baia Sport 2 14 40 37 40 5.4600
3 15 35 35 35 5.2500
4 1.3 42 40 4.0 5.2867
51 CORSO Bianca ITA 2017 1 1.6 35 35 35 5.6000 35.9310 18.8392
Baia Sport 2 14 35 35 35 4.9000
3 15 38 35 35 5.4000
4 13 40 36 38 4.9400
NON CLASSIFICATI
CHIUSANO Celeste ITA 2015
CSR
DESIDERIO Marta ITA 2015
R.N. Gerbido
GRANDE Camilla ITA 2015
Aquatica Torino
LARDANI Samuela ITA 2016
R.N. Gerbido
MOSCHINO Martina ITA 2015
Aquatica Torino
RIGOTTI Francesca ITA 2016
Aquatica Torino
07/04/2024, TORINO Comunicato 1

Elaborazione dati a cura della FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO Page 4



